Division 12 Alexander & Iredell County Tree & Brush Cutting & Removal 12.100211, 12.104911, Etc. Bid Tabulations Bids Opened:Tuesday May 8, 2018					Country Boy Landscaping, Inc.		Carver Contracting, LLC		Little J's Enterprise, LLC	
LINE	SECTION	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANITY	UNIT	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid
1	SP	Tree Crew – 4 Members w/ 2 Chainsaws Minimum	800	Hours	\$123.00	\$98,400.00	\$225.00	\$180,000.00	\$208.00	\$166,400.00
2	SP	Aerial bucket Truck - Min 75' Working Ht.	750	Hours	\$175.00	\$131,250.00	\$98.00	\$73,500.00	\$89.00	\$66,750.00
3	SP	Dump Truck with Cover	800	Hours	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$75.00	\$60,000.00	\$65.00	\$52,000.00
4	SP	Chipper (75HP / 12" Cutting Head Min.)	800	Hours	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$60.00	\$48,000.00	\$65.00	\$52,000.00
5	SP	Skid Steer w / Rotary Cutter Attachment	70	Hours	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$95.00	\$6,650.00	\$240.00	\$16,800.00
6	SP	Skid Steer With Attachments	400	Hours	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$115.00	\$46,000.00	\$125.00	\$50,000.00
7	SP	Truck With Grapple	125	Hours	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$98.00	\$12,250.00	\$245.00	\$30,625.00
8	SP	Stump Grinding	20	Hours	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$77.00	\$1,540.00	\$225.00	\$4,500.00
9	SP	Temporary Lane Closure (Multi-Lane/Divided Hwy	12	Each	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00
10	SP	Flagger	1000	Hours	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$90.00	\$90,000.00
11	SP	Emergency Response	2	Each	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
12	SP	Truck Mounted Impact Attenuator (TMIA)	140	Hours	\$1.00	\$140.00	\$85.0000	\$11,900.00	\$75.00	\$10,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate: \$352,850.00			\$265,265.00 Country Boy Landscaping, Inc.		\$479,040.00		\$567,575.00	